Yard sale benefits Sierra Nevada Alliance

The inaugural yard sale benefiting the Sierra Nevada Alliance is June 25 from 9am-1pm.

It's at the Sierra Nevada Alliance office, 2489 Lake Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe.

Since 1993, the Sierra Nevada Alliance has been protecting and restoring Sierra lands, water, wildlife and rural communities.

The organization is taking donations for the yard sale — clothes, books, furniture — you name it! Drop-off hours are Monday—Friday, 9am—5pm, or call (530) 542.4546, ext. 302 or email natalie@sierranevadaalliance.org.

All proceeds benefit the Sierra Nevada Alliance.